EvTable195.  Key characteristics.  Pentoxifylline.

	Author

Year
	Funding Source
	Quality Score
	Interventions
	Criteria for Diagnosis
	Diagnosis
	Disease Severity
	Total Number

Randomized
	Number Completing Trial
	Mean age (range)

% Male (M)

Population
	Dose
	Treatment Period
	Outcomes Measured
	Outcome reports stratified

	Knezevic

1996
	IF
	6
	Placebo

Pentoxifylline
	DSM-III-R
	MID
	Mild-Mod
	289
	239
	69.7y

(45-90y)

56%M
	1200 mg/d
	9m
	GBS

MMSE

Neuropsychological

SCAG
	No

	Black

1992
	PI
	6
	Placebo

Pentoxifylline
	DSM III 
	MID
	Nild-Mod
	64
	38
	75.4y

(55-98y)

52%M
	400 mg tid
	36w
	ADAS-Cog

ADAS-Noncog

HIS

MMSE
	Vascular change vs Discrete strokes 

	Ghose

1987
	IF
	6
	Placebo

Pentoxifylline
	DSM III
	PDD

MID
	Mild-Mod
	36
	28
	77.0y

(60-88y)

50%M
	400 mg tid
	12w
	Digit Span Test

DSPT

MMSE

RT

SCAG

Shopping list
	MID vs PDD 

	DRUG VS DRUG

	Parnetti

1997
	NR
	5
	Sulodexide

Pentoxifylline
	NINDS-AIREN
	VaD
	Probable

Mild-Mod
	93
	86
	75.0y

(65-80y)

40%M
	100 mg/d

1200 mg/d
	6m
	GBS

Laboratory tests

MMSE
	No
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